WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1971

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 519

(By Mr. STEPTOE)

PASSED MARCH 13, 1971

In Effect NINE TY DAYS FROM Passage

1

FILED I.1 THE U.FIGE JOINT D. EQUIVERTILLE 2, H SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 4-2-71

ENROLLED House Bill No. 519

(By Mr. Steptoe)

[Passed March 13, 1971; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section thirteen, article three, chapter fifty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to service of process on the president or cashier of a branch bank.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 3. COMMENCEMENT OF ACTIONS AND PROCESS.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to service of process on the president or cashier of a branch bank.
 - 1 Section thirteen, article three, chapter fifty of the code
 - 2 of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
 - 3 as amended, is hereby repealed.

Enr. H. B. No. 519]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

2

Chairman Senate Committee

er 0 Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

IIA

Speaker House of Delegates

The within this the , 1971. day of Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date 3/18/11Time 1:55 p.m.

ti1 STATE OFFICE OF RETARY OF S OF WEST VII 1 52 ~1 SECRE STATE 0 APR

RECEIVED